Question:

How will this delay in the pdf of the JIQ affect the timetable will we be given an
extension to complete it? | hope so this is already a time consuming labour
intensive document to complete properly.

Answer:

The timelines will be adjusted to take into account the delayed circulation of the
JIQ. Extensions will be granted if required.

Question:

In section "5" subsection "A" you're asked to include any spcialized training
beyond what is received in basic or QTP training. As all RAAS, equipment, etc
training not received at NCTI is now included in QTP training, what would qualify
as specialized other than something like OJI training?

Answer:

The question was meant to capture all specialized training at all units due to
different services being provided. That training should be a part of the UQTP but
the Working Group wanted to ensure that any site that may have any additional
duties that required specialized training could include it. For example, some
units monitor alarms for non-ATS purposes because we are the only 24-hour
operation there. Training should be given on how to monitor that alarm and
more importantly the procedures to follow when it goes off.

Question:

Section 5 subsection "C" asks for specific procedures or policies which may be
used at our site. The example given is MANOPS which is far from specific as it
covers everything we do except weather. | don't quite understand what the
guestion is asking.

Answer:

The question pertains to site specific agreements, tasks or procedures that may
be outlined in the Unit Specific section of the UQTP or in local
agreements/arrangements with local airport authorities or ATS units, etc. It may
also pertain to specific or unique pieces of equipment that are used or required at
a site.



